

Court No. - 70

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2556 of 2021

Appellant :- Deepak Gupta

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Sadaful Islam Jafri, Nazrul Islam Jafri (Senior Adv.)

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Deepak Verma, J.

Heard learned counsel for the appellant and learned A.G.A. for the State.

Admit.

Summon the lower court record.

List this case in the week commencing 06.09.2021.

In the meantime, learned A.G.A. may file counter affidavit/objection, if any.

Order Date :- 8.7.2021

Meenu