

Court No. - 49

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2556 of 2021

Appellant :- Deepak Gupta

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Sadaful Islam Jafri, Anuj
Srivastava, Nazrul Islam Jafri (Senior Adv.), Ravendra Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Rajiv Gupta, J.

As prayed by learned counsel for the appellant, list after six weeks.

Order Date :- 21.3.2023

Subham