

Court No. - 83

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2556 of 2021

Appellant :- Deepak Gupta

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Anuj Srivastava, Nazrul Islam Jafri (Senior Adv.), Ravendra Singh, Sadaful Islam Jafri

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Saurabh Srivastava, J.

Criminal Misc. Correction Application No.13 of 2024

1. At the very outset, learned counsel for appellant/applicant submitted he does not want to press this application and the same may be dismissed with liberty to file afresh.
2. Prayer so made is allowed.
3. Accordingly, the present correction is **dismissed** with liberty to file afresh.

Order Date :- 24.7.2024

Vivek Kr.