



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2556 of 2021

Deepak Gupta

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Anuj Srivastava, Avadh Pratap Singh Shishodia, Nazrul Islam Jafri(Senior Adv.), Rakesh Kumar Singh, Ravendra Singh, Sadaful Islam Jafri

Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 90

HON'BLE MANOJ BAJAJ, J.

List in due course.

(Manoj Bajaj,J.)

February 18, 2026
R./